900273332 12/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collared Greens, LLC		110 <i>21</i> 02 <i>1</i> 2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collared Greens, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Collared Greens	
Street Address:	1345 N Main St, Suite 101	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27262	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77577486	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8048640895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 804-358-4731

Email: aayers@ayerslaw.com Correspondent Name: Alexander Ayers Address Line 1: 710 N Hamilton St

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Ayers
Signature:	/s/ Alexander Ayers
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stmt of Conversion#page1.tif source=Stmt of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0623

FILED EFFECTIVE

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF COLLARED GREENS, LLC

10 FEB -2 AM 6: 31

The undersigned, on behalf of the Limited Liability Company set forth helow pursuant E Title 30, Chapter 18, Section 405 of the Code of Idaho, states as follow STATE OF IDAHO

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Entity Conversion is Collared Greens, LLC. The limited liability company shall convert to an Idaho Corporation and its name shall be Collared Greens, Inc.
- Collared Greens, LLC was formed in the State of Idaho on January 23, 2007 pursuant to the Idaho Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. This conversion will be effective at the time of filing.
- 4. The membership interests in Collared Greens, LLC will be converted into proportionate shares of stock of the converted entity, Collared Greens, Inc.
- 5. The text of the Collared Greens, Inc. public organic document is attached hereto as "Exhibit A."
- 6. The plan of entity conversion was adopted by the majority vote of the members of the limited liability company.

IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE

@2/@2/2010 @5:00

CK: 1538 CT: 244500 BH: 1206154

L# 30.00 = 30.00 CONVERSION # 2

L# 20.00 = Y0.00 FXPEDITE C # 3

W58449

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0624

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED EFFECTIVE

10 FEB -2 AM 8=31

COLLARED GREENS, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, in order to form a Corporation under the provisions of Title 30, Chapter 1, Idaho Code, submits the following Articles of Incorporation to the Secretary of the State:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be Collared Greens, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The aggregated number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 120,000 shares.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the registered office is 117 River Run Dr, Ketchum, ID 83340 and the name of the registered agent at such address is R. Randolph Ashton.

ARTICLE IV

The name of the Incorporator is R. Randolph Ashton and the address of the Incorporator is 117 River Run Dr, Ketchum, ID 83340.

ARTICLE V

The mailing address of the Corporation shall be PO BOX 3935, Ketchum, ID 83340.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand this 12th day of January, 2010.

Incorporator - R.

- R. Randolph Ashton

TDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE

22/02/2010 05:03

CK: 1538 CT: 244500 BH: 1206154

0 30.00 = 30.00 CONVERSION #

0 20.00 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C #

C186053

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/02/2013 REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0625